



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 07/11/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-1N7604

07/11/2023

Project ID: 1022000024

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN STOCKTON AT MORMON SLOUGH
BRIDGE OVERHEAD

Contract Code: B

Location: 10-SJ-4-R16.2

Number of Items: 29

Replace Joint Seals and Place Polyester Concrete Overlay

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 **Total Number of Working Days:** 55 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$14,251.50

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$843,604.50 **% Over/Under Est:** 1.69%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$857,856.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$885,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$898,898.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, 1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 Phone (602) 437-1711 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,029,179.00	VC0000005794	TPA CONSTRUCTION INC. 1770 BOOTH ROAD ROSEVILLE CA 95747	CSLB# 00782044 Phone (916) 919-1624 Fax (916) 244-3584 SB PREF CLAIMED BJD IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 07/11/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 10-1N7604

07/11/2023

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$1,249,569.00	VC0000020099	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING 501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 00809660 Phone (415) 508-1800 Fax (415) 508-1811 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	55.0	1,750.00	96,250.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750.00	1,750.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	46,000.00	46,000.00
0005	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	36.0	152.00	5,472.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,030.00	2,030.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0009	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	730.0	16.00	11,680.00
0012	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	1,001.0	26.00	26,026.00
0013	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	172.0	75.00	12,900.00
0014	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	102.0	110.00	11,220.00
0015	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	70.0	115.00	8,050.00
0016	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0017	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	84.0	158.00	13,272.00
0018	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	84.0	182.00	15,288.00
0019	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	33,405.0	0.25	8,351.25
0020	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	3,341.0	98.00	327,418.00
0021	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	33,405.0	3.75	125,268.75
0022	604100	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	134.0	40.00	5,360.00
0023	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	30.0	50.00	1,500.00
0024	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	30.0	60.00	1,800.00
0025	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	910.0	8.00	7,280.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	1,450.0	14.00	20,300.00
0027	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	730.0	8.00	5,840.00
0028	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0029	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$857,856.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0002	1,750.00	96,250.00	1,000.00	55,000.00	1,800.00	99,000.00	2,000.00	110,000.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
0004	67,000.00	67,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0005	60.00	2,160.00	71.00	2,556.00	75.00	2,700.00	1,200.00	43,200.00
0006	6,700.00	6,700.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0007	1,289.25	1,289.25	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0010	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0011	16.00	11,680.00	17.00	12,410.00	18.00	13,140.00	9.00	6,570.00
0012	25.00	25,025.00	20.00	20,020.00	25.00	25,025.00	15.00	15,015.00
0013	30.00	5,160.00	27.00	4,644.00	50.00	8,600.00	100.00	17,200.00
0014	70.00	7,140.00	55.00	5,610.00	85.00	8,670.00	120.00	12,240.00
0015	50.00	3,500.00	55.00	3,850.00	85.00	5,950.00	200.00	14,000.00
0016	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0017	52.00	4,368.00	120.00	10,080.00	150.00	12,600.00	50.00	4,200.00
0018	190.00	15,960.00	100.00	8,400.00	150.00	12,600.00	30.00	2,520.00
0019	1.00	33,405.00	0.50	16,702.50	1.00	33,405.00	2.00	66,810.00
0020	89.00	297,349.00	85.00	283,985.00	105.00	350,805.00	84.00	280,644.00
0021	4.75	158,673.75	8.10	270,580.50	4.80	160,344.00	10.00	334,050.00
0022	30.00	4,020.00	21.00	2,814.00	75.00	10,050.00	60.00	8,040.00
0023	50.00	1,500.00	51.00	1,530.00	15.00	450.00	1.00	30.00
0024	60.00	1,800.00	61.00	1,830.00	35.00	1,050.00	10.00	300.00
0025	8.00	7,280.00	8.25	7,507.50	18.00	16,380.00	5.00	4,550.00
0026	14.00	20,300.00	14.50	21,025.00	32.00	46,400.00	20.00	29,000.00
0027	8.00	5,840.00	8.50	6,205.00	32.00	23,360.00	15.00	10,950.00
0028	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0029	87,500.00	87,500.00	89,648.50	89,648.50	110,000.00	110,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$885,000.00		\$898,898.00		\$1,029,179.00		\$1,249,569.00

Bid Opening Date: 07/11/2023

Contract Number: 10-1N7604

Page 6

07/11/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LCP
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 12 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 26 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 12 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 5 (40%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (10%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACARMENTO CA	975518	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 10 (100%)	
CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 23-25 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 26-27 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HZ)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE STRIPING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	INSTALL STRIPING
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 12 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	EXTREAM PRESURE SYSTEMS INC. CAMARILLO CA	840062	ITEM 19 (100%)
EXTREAM PRESURE SYSTEMS INC. CAMARILLO CA	840062	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	

10-1N7604
10-SJ-4-R16.2
7/11/2023

PAGE S7
7/11/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 12 (60.0%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE'S OPERATIONS)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 27 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 12 (54%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 1, 11, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27